

1~2 7 -98	0 ::: 00:0	01-1998	
RECURDATION ORI			NTS ONLY
Please record the attac 1	00	804942	ereof
Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Yasuhito TANAKA	Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties): KOYO SEIKO CO., LTD. No. 5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku Osaka 542-0081 JAPAN		
Enter "X" if additional names are attached.		Enter "X" if additional i	names are attached.
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): \underline{C}	06/0	8/98, respectively	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X	Assignment	
Merger		Security Agreement	
Change of Name		Other:	
If document is being filed with a new application. EXEC	UTI	ON DATE(S) OF DECL	ARATION:
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):		
09/102,557			
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent nu	mbe	ers are attached.	
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	Number of Applications/Patents Involved:		
Nathaniel A. Humphries Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004	Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ 40.00		
	X	Fee is enclosed.	
		Charge Fee to Deposi	it Account 18-0810.
	X	Charge Deficiencies to	o Deposit Account 18-0810.
	X	Credit Overpaym ents	to Deposit Account 18-0810.
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my kn			egoing information is true and
correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori			-

Nathaniel A. Humphries

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No. <u>19228.0-09</u>

Total number of pages submitted (including of versheet): 2

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231

/29/1998 EWILLIAM 0000001 REEL: 9408 FRAME: 0970



ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas the undersigned, (1) Yas	suhito Tanaka , (2)
	(3)
, (5)	, have invented certain improvements in
	, have invented certain improvements in
PULLEY UNIT	for which an
application for Letters Patent of the United	States of America:
was executed on even date herewith	
was filed on and w	as assigned Application No.
Whereas, Koyo Seiko Co., Ltd	, (hereinafter and having an address No.5-8,
referred to as Assignee) a corporation of	and having an address No.5-8,
	Osaka 542-0081, JAPAN , is desirous of
acquiring an interest therein and in the Lett	ters Patent to be obtained therefor:
divisions or continuations thereof, and in at together with any reissues, extensions or ren Assignee for Assignee's own use and behood and assigns, to the full end of the term for wentirely as the same would have been held been made; and the undersigned, and legal rexecute and deliver any and all papers, an necessary or advisable to perfect title to said any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensive request, to communicate to said Assignee, A to said invention and Letters Patent or the hit testify as to the same in any interferences, or	d to said invention and application, and any and all and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor newals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to ad do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider d invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and sions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating istory thereof as may be known to the undersigned and apposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, a now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee,
	D & PRIEST L.L.P. to insert herein any identifying on, such as its title, filing date and application number.
7 0+ T /	1
Jasuhito Fanaka	June 8, 1998.
First Inventor	Date
Second Inventor	Date
Third Inventor	Date
	Dail
Tilla Ilivelilor	
Timed inventor	
	Date
Fourth Inventor	Date
	Date
	Date Date

Date

REID & PRIEST L.L.P.
701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, D.C. 20004_{ΓΕ} (202) 508-4000

RECORDED: 07/24/1998

Sixth Inventor

REEL: 9408 FRAME: 0971